
Connecticut Career Fire Chiefs Assoc. 

Paul Januszewski januszewski.paul@northhaven-ct.gov 

Raul Ortiz  raul.ortiz@newbritainct.gov 

 

Connecticut Fire Chiefs Assoc. 

Timothy Wall  firewallcompany7@gmail.com 

Kevin Cooney  kcooney@southwindsorfire.org 

 

Connecticut State Firefighter Assoc. 

Vaughan Dumas ovfd@orange-ct.gov 

Vacant 

 

Uniformed Professional FF of the Intl. Assoc. of FF -AFL-CIO 

Daniel Tompkins dtompkins@upffa.org 

Michael Podzaline president@local892.org 

 

Connecticut Fire Marshals Assoc. 

Kevin Kowalski kjk0157@gmail.com 

Sydney Kern  skern@ellington-ct.gov 

 

Connecticut Fire Department Instructors Assoc. 

Peter Buonome amishchief@aol.com 

William Perez  william.perez@ctstate.edu  

 

Connecticut Council of Small Towns 

Michael Freda  freda.michael@northhaven-ct.gov 

R. David Lee  dlee@mortlakefire.com 

 

EMS Advisory Board 

John F. Roache       roachej@mansfieldct.org 

 

State Fire Marshal 

Lauri. Volkert  Lauri.volkert@ct.gov 

 

Forest Protection Supervisor 

Christopher Martin christopher.martin@ct.gov 

 

Commanding Officer Fire & Explosion Inv. Unit 

Jesse Benoit  jesse.benoit@ct.gov 

 

Connecticut Conference of Municipalities 

Patrick Boyd  pat.boyd@cga.ct.gov 

Vacant 

 

Connecticut Fire Equipment Mechanics  

Vacant 
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